COMMON FEATURES

Service Charge Schedule
Effective April 1,2018

Gold Line Telephone Teller No charge

E-Banking..... ...No charge
E-Statement.... No charge
Bill PAY .. No charge
Mobile Banking ...........ccccviviiiiniiiiicii i No charge
Mobile DEePOSIES .......ovueeiiiiieciie e No charge
Notary Public Service ..........ccccviiiiiiiiiiiiccce No charge
Copy per Draft (Free check images with E-Banking) .......... $3.00

Copy of Statement ...

Copy of history since last statement
INCOMING WIre ......coouiiiiiiiiiiici s

Wire funds out - domestic ............ccocoeriiiiiiiiniiccs

Wire funds out - international .............cccooereeiiniiicninees

Fax or Photocopy (PEr Page) .....coeeeeruereereesieseeeesieseeneas
Official Checks (per check) (payable to 3rd parties) ........... $5.00
Early Club Withdrawal or Close-out
Money Orders up to $1,000

Dormant Accounts (no member activity
for 36 months - 18 years and under exempt)

Return of Deposit ltem
Return Insufficient Funds Fee (per draft) including automated

withdrawals (ATMs, Debit Card & ACH) .......ccoooeeieerivreens $29.00
Account Research (per hour) .........ccecviireeninieceeseiees $20.00
Processing levies, garnishments, executions,

subpoenas and escheatments ............cccceeiiiiiciiiines $40.00
Undeliverable Statement...........ccccovveeeviieiiciiee e $3.00

Stop Payment (per draft)
ATM PIN Replacement
Account verification for other financial institution ................ $5.00

The categories of transactions for which an overdraft fee may be
imposed are those by any of the following means: share
draft, in-person withdrawal, ATM withdrawal, or other electronic
means.

Overdraft Protection (per 0CCUITENCE)........ccovvvvereererreeieenns $6.00
Reissue lost/stolen Debit or ATM cards...........cccveeeeeuneeen. $15.00
Preparation of Mortgage Subordination Agreement........ $125.00

Duplicate Mortgage Discharge
Institutional Mortgage Pay-Off - Faxed or written..

IRA Trustee transfer

ATM network transactions (4 transactions with no fee per
month) then: Transactions free at all Goldmark ATMs -
SUM and Money Pass locations surcharge free ................ $2.00

Non-member On Us checks cashed ..........ccccccoevveeeiieeeens $1.00
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